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This Booklet is dedicated to the memory

of my paorentstgrandparents, and

greatgrandpar ents.

Edward,and Mary Elliott

Daniel,and Lousla Elliott

Benjamin,and Caroline Wyer

all are burled at Mount Tabor Cemetery
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Prepared by
Edna Elliott Welborn

1984
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To

Irene Aucutt my sister,and

Cleta Gonnermam my friend,

I idsh to express my

gratitude for their help
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'I’he Mount Tabor Church

In 1863 Mount Tabor,a Methodist Episcopal Church,was recorded as
belonging to the Edina Circuit.

William Martin,J.W.Martin,William A.Price.and his wife Nancy were
the first members.

In 1880 a frame structure costing $1,000,00 was erected 6 miles
.  south of Hurdland.Mo.On the 20th day of March I883 a Board of Trustees

appointed for the Mount Tabor Church.was

William A.Price
Williauft Martin
John

Calen W. Campbell
Daniel
Thomas Funk

John W. Campbell

Calef

Elliott

Trustees

William A.Price and his wife Nancy Price of Knox County Deeded

the fallowing plot of land to the Mount Tabor Church and Cemetery for
the sum of $1.00., This plot is located in Knox County, Township Shelton
as fallows; Begining four (4jrods east of the southwest comer of the
southeast fo\n:th ofsoutheast section thirteen (13) Township sixty-one.

Range thirteen(l3^ west,thence running north,thirty-five (35 rods,then
east fourteen (14) rods,then south thirty-five (35) rods, then west
forteen (l4 rods,to place of begining.The cemetery is located at the
north side of plot of ground and measures 140 feet wide,and 230 feet long,
with a gravel road as an entrance to said cemetery thirty-five (35^ feet
wide along the west side of above described property.

Recorded in the Knox County Courthouse, Edina,Mo.
Book Nember 18 Paige 22
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Mount Tabor Cemetery

DiedBornRow Name

r'eb.. 1879
July 1870
Oct. 1891
June 1888

8Adams, Elizabeth
Adams, Maud
Antill, Irace
Attaberry, Ella
Bartlow, Bessie
Bartlow, Cora E
Bartlow, Daisy
Bartlow, Edith M
Bartlow, John W
Baxtlow, Purley
Bartlow, Tom
Bartlow, Thomas
Bllnes, Martha
Blines, William
Bowling, Maria
Brand,
Brown,
Brown,
Brown,
Brown,
Brown,
Brown,
Brown,
Chadwick, Maud
Conder, Adam
Conder, Estell
Conder, Lyda
Conder, Minerva
Crooks, Martha Anna
Elliott, Albert S
Elliott, Ben F
Elliott, Charles H
BUiott, Daniel F
Elliott, Ed F
Elliott, Louisa. Wyer
Elliott, Mary Whiddon
Fast,
Fast,
Fast,
Fast,
Fast,
Fisher,
Gibler, Caroline
libler, Edith
Jonnerman, Adam
Gonnernan, Adam
Gonnermam, Anna G
Gonnerman, Anna G
Gonnerman, Hance

72

iabrilla
Don
Ellen J
Mary
Mary M
Hugh
Minnie S
Tina

Ada
Caroline Ell

10
810

18 Oct. 1888
32 yeatrs 5 months 26 days

2.2
711

197618842
4 Sept. 1893
3  July 1907
28 April 1910

l6 June 1894
1 Sept. 1903
22 July 1897

3
3
3

194918593
192118573
197618812
18992 March I8l6 22 May

22 Dec
12 Aug.
14 June

2
1887 years 8 months

72 years 5 months
12

189112
18806
195818788
18986 May 1856

16 May 1865
25 Dec. i860

23 Jan *
10 Aug.
27 June
17 April

9
18929
18619
188118289
18969

6 June
23 May

18923 March 1870
1884 18859

18795 months
192118444
190018994

6 May 189817 Nov. 18084
193718574
190010 March 1877

9 Oct. 1878
5 June
10 March

12
18811
196518831
191818881

16 Feb. 1846
10 Dec. 1880

19111 Nov.
29 Jan.

1
19571
191718441

22 March 193429 May 18821
196518961
195011 July26 May 1873iott

Heurry
James R
John Martin
Robert G

1
196418941
197723 Sept

18 Oct.
21 Nov.

17 July 1911
30 March I86I
27 Oct. 1823

1
19511
18994
189718592
189130 Sept. 1888

3 Sept. 1833
14 Sept. I860
17 July 1829
3 July 1868
28 May 1863

11 Feb.
17 Dec.
15 Dec.
10 Sept.
29 Oct.
25 Dec.

2
I9O86
19196
18986
18876
19306
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DiedBorn

4? years 4 months 12 days

Name.iow

3 Oct. 1894proves,Lilas
Howerton, Charles
Howerton, Irbver
Howerton, Sarah F
Howerton, Mary Murtie
Howerton, Thomas A
Howerton, Mattie
Hull,
James,
Jajnes,
Kimes,
Marrin,
Martin,
Martin,
Martin,
Martin,
Marrin.
Martin,
Martin,
Martin,
Newenhan,
Order,
Order,
Overton, 3 eorge

Edith Ellio

J W

Pinkston, Delpha
Pinkston, Maxaret
Pinkston, Polly Ann
Pinkston, T Ed
Pinkston, Meda
Peppart, Hance
Ross,
Ross,
Ross,
Ross,
Ross,
Shearer,
Shearer,
Shearer,
Shearer,
Sparks,
Sparks,
Turner,
Vansickle,Jessie
Waggener, Edmond
Waggener, Mary
Waggener, Saraha
Ward, Lester Raymond V
Welhom, Edna Elliott

Benjamin F
Caroline Stevens

82 year

61 yea

tt
Ahslon Z
William
Mary J
Elmer S
Hannah L
Harriet
Margaret
Louisa
Samuel
Sarah
Infant son of J.W

39 yea

18 yea

Alta S
Charles
3eorge
Prescilla
Rosella
Andrew
Calvin
Emeline
Virginia
Louisa
William B
3eorge F

72 yea

Wyer,
Wyer,

15
192218459
197418849
18957 Nov.

11 Aug.
2o Jan.
26 Aug.

s 11 months 23 days
1 year 29 days

9 1881

5 July 1854
25 Dec. i860
14 May 1911
1 Jan, 1834
7 Jan, 1862

rs 8 months 18 days
29 Dec. 1872

9
19319
19339

.& L.J.

rs 7 mo

1
27 Sept. 1891
8 Jan. 1887
22 Aug. 1886
15 Aug. 1879

March 1870
11 June 1872

4
4

8
nths

7 years 6 months

41 years 1 month 4 days
53 years 4 months 21 days

8
8

1836 19098
16 July 1894
3 Feb. 1879

7
8

1836 1912
1874bom and died 27 Aug.

1850

Infant daughter of L.C.& A.E. bom and ̂ ed 8 Jan
James
Cleta

1880
1889

9
19297 188010
195717
197717

3 Feb. i860rs 10 months 2 days

26 Jan.

9
1950187216

1862 14 April 18957
192118327
1934186516

189516
18381822 9 Aug.

1 Nov.
3 Feb.

14 Jan,6
19027 I860189817 March7
194718657
194018737

4 April 1896
29 May 1875
14 June 1902
26 Aug. 1888
31 Oct. 1939

June 1899
12 June 1898
13 Aug. 1899

I8631 i>‘eb.6
rs8

184917 March
22 J€Ln
20 Jan.
28 Nov.
10 Oct.
17 Oct.
14 Jan.

17
18288
185917
183116
184616
189716
187610

26 Jan. 1893Aug.,10
187010

15 Sept. 1871
20 May 1973

10
no matrker) 12 April

24 July
23 Jan.
29 Dec.

19131
19151
1818 23 Sept. 1901

26 Dec. 1904
1

1824
/A
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Names found in the ‘back copies of the Edina Sentinel for
some of the unmarked graves in Mount Tabor Cemetery.

DiedbomilOW Name

April 1897
April 1902

Black, child of Tom Black
Conders, child of Add Conders
Henry, Carl
Henry, Bverette Lee
Holman, Mrs. 87 years

1886 1887
18861884

March 1899
Oliver, Infant daughter of Sherm Oliver
Patton, Prank
Patton. William

18901
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